
2026 West Texas A&M University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 3, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 6-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (32), Opp (25)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Cannon (1), Liskai (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

5
De Los Santos,
Jordyn .706 6-6 17 9 12 1 2 3 12 26 1.529 3 0 1 0 .750 0 1 1-2 8 6 0 1.000

6 Holland, Bella .692 6-6 13 8 9 3 0 0 4 12 .923 3 1 2 0 .765 0 1 4-4 10 0 0 1.000
9 Kuntz, Trinity .615 6-6 13 2 8 2 0 0 6 10 .769 0 0 1 0 .571 1 0 1-1 34 2 0 1.000
1 Liskai, Emily .600 6-6 10 6 6 2 0 1 5 11 1.100 5 0 1 0 .733 0 1 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
2 Moreno, Heaven .500 6-6 14 7 7 2 0 0 5 9 .643 1 0 1 0 .533 0 0 1-1 6 4 1 .909
7 Janning, Brooke .474 6-6 19 7 9 3 1 0 6 14 .737 1 0 2 1 .500 0 0 1-1 0 2 0 1.000
8 Colborn, Cadence .467 6-6 15 6 7 1 2 1 8 15 1.000 3 0 3 0 .556 0 0 3-3 16 1 0 1.000
10 Cannon, Avery .333 6-6 9 5 3 1 0 0 4 4 .444 3 0 2 0 .500 0 0 2-2 6 0 0 1.000
22 Howell, Abby .286 6-6 14 3 4 4 0 0 1 8 .571 0 0 4 0 .267 1 2 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
98 Peskey, Laci 1.000 3-2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
12 Baldwin, Melanie .750 3-0 4 3 3 0 0 1 3 6 1.500 1 0 0 0 .800 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
23 Bridges, Emilee .500 3-0 4 0 2 1 0 0 3 3 .750 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000

31
Luna de la Fuente,
Kendall .400 4-0 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

11 Mulder, Lily .250 6-0 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
14 Chacon, Mya .200 5-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
4 Holcomb, Landri .200 3-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
25 Hight, Maddie .000 3-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
3 Daniels, Briley .000 5-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Sharp, Ava .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
26 Guzman, Tessia .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .484 6-6 157 67 76 20 5 6 60 124 .790 24 2 21 1 .551 2 5 18-20 99 22 1 .992
Opponents .165 6-6 115 1 19 2 1 0 1 23 .200 7 0 35 0 .211 1 0 0-1 90 43 7 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Janning, Brooke 0.00 3-0 3 3 1 1-2 0 13.0 8 0 0 2 14 1 0 0 .174 0 0 0 0 0
98 Peskey, Laci 0.00 3-0 3 3 0 1-1 0 9.2 6 0 0 1 10 0 1 0 .171 0 0 0 0 0
18 Sucher, Reagan 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-2 0 5.0 4 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 .211 0 0 0 1 0
21 Sharp, Ava 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 1-1 0 3.0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
26 Guzman, Tessia 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 1-1 0 2.0 2 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 0.00 6-0 14 6 1 3 0 32.2 20 1 0 7 35 2 1 0 .172 0 0 0 1 0
Opponents 14.23 0-6 16 6 0 0 0 30.0 76 67 61 24 21 20 5 6 .484 6 2 0 2 1



2026 West Texas A&M University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 3, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Kuntz, Trinity 36 34 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Colborn, Cadence 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 De Los Santos, Jordyn 14 8 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Holland, Bella 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Liskai, Emily 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Cannon, Avery 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Holcomb, Landri 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Howell, Abby 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Baldwin, Melanie 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Sharp, Ava 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Janning, Brooke 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
98 Peskey, Laci 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Chacon, Mya 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Guzman, Tessia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Luna de la Fuente, Kendall 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Moreno, Heaven 11 6 4 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Mulder, Lily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Sucher, Reagan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Bridges, Emilee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Hight, Maddie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Daniels, Briley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 122 99 22 1 .992 1 0 0 — 0 0
Opponents 140 90 43 7 .950 2 24 3 .889 3 0


